
St. Thomas Aquinas (5-13, 4-10) -vs- Philadelphia University (13-4, 12-3)
01/31/01 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas Aquinas 81

Philadelphia University 86

Date: 01/31/01
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 525
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.
Notes: Head Coach Herb Magee posts 700th career coaching
victory...Becomes just the17th coach all-time (Division I, II and III)
to win 700 career games

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 34 47 81
Philadelphia University 50 36 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 HENRY, Nazareth * 40 10-15 0-0 6-10 5-3 8 1 2 5 0 1 26
5 JOHNSON, Deon * 35 8-16 0-0 1-1 3-6 9 2 2 2 0 1 17
3 GREEN, Shahid * 31 5-12 4-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 4 0 2 14
24 CONNOR, Michael * 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
25 GUILFORD, Daniel * 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 GOLDING, Raymond 22 6-9 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 0 13
23 CAESAR, Nicholas 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 DAVIS, Rasheen 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 VERNON, Shaun 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 KOUKARAS, Peter 16 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
15 GAITHRIGHT, Frank 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-68 6-11 7-11 15-25 40 22 7 12 0 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-68   50.0 % 6-11   54.5 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai * 37 11-16 7-10 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 1 29
12 PRESSON, Ryan * 40 5-12 1-4 12-18 1-0 1 1 10 3 0 2 23
44 REEVES, Jim * 33 4-10 0-0 8-11 4-3 7 4 4 1 0 0 16
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony * 33 4-9 1-4 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 4 0 9
11 ARNOLD, Chris * 30 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 MALASKA, Ville 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 PARRISH, Brent 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 10-23 20-34 14-20 34 14 19 7 6 3 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-57   49.1 % 10-23   43.5 % 20-34   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
St. Thomas Aquinas 34

Philadelphia University 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 HENRY, Nazareth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JOHNSON, Deon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 GREEN, Shahid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 CONNOR, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 GUILFORD, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 GOLDING, Raymond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CAESAR, Nicholas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DAVIS, Rasheen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 VERNON, Shaun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 KOUKARAS, Peter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GAITHRIGHT, Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 PRESSON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 REEVES, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ARNOLD, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 COLLIER, Abdul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MALASKA, Ville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PARRISH, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
St. Thomas Aquinas 47

Philadelphia University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 HENRY, Nazareth 40 10-15 0-0 6-10 5-3 8 1 2 5 0 1 26
5 JOHNSON, Deon 35 8-16 0-0 1-1 3-6 9 2 2 2 0 1 17
3 GREEN, Shahid 31 5-12 4-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 4 0 2 14
24 CONNOR, Michael 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
25 GUILFORD, Daniel 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 GOLDING, Raymond 22 6-9 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 0 13
23 CAESAR, Nicholas 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 DAVIS, Rasheen 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 VERNON, Shaun 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 KOUKARAS, Peter 16 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
15 GAITHRIGHT, Frank 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-68 6-11 7-11 15-25 40 22 7 12 0 6 81
50.0 % 54.5 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 37 11-16 7-10 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 1 29
12 PRESSON, Ryan 40 5-12 1-4 12-18 1-0 1 1 10 3 0 2 23
44 REEVES, Jim 33 4-10 0-0 8-11 4-3 7 4 4 1 0 0 16
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 33 4-9 1-4 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 4 0 9
11 ARNOLD, Chris 30 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 MALASKA, Ville 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 PARRISH, Brent 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-57 10-23 20-34 14-20 34 14 19 7 6 3 86
49.1 % 43.5 % 58.8 %


